
I give permission to charge ANY past due rental payments to my credit or debit card.

PAYMENT TYPE
    Automatic credit card billing
    Monthly invoice billing  (only available if account never becomes delinquent)

20.95
20.95
20.95
20.95
20.95
20.95
20.95
20.95
20.95
29.95
29.95
29.95
29.95
29.95
29.95
36.95
36.95
36.95
36.95
36.95
36.95
41.95
41.95
41.95
41.95
15.00 

29.95
29.95
29.95
29.95
29.95
29.95
29.95
29.95
29.95
41.95
41.95
41.95
41.95
41.95
41.95
54.95
54.95
54.95
54.95
54.95
54.95
59.95
59.95
59.95
59.95

NA

+10.00
+10.00
+10.00
+10.00

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

+15.00
+15.00

NA
NA

+20.00
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

 I have examined the instrument and noted any concerns below.

LAST NAME ____________________________________ MI _______FIRST _______________________ DOB _________ HM PH _________________ CELL PH _______________

STUDENT’S NAME _____________________________________________ GRADE _________________SCHOOL ______________________________________________________

MAILING ADDRESS ______________________________________________________ CITY __________________________________STATE _____________ ZIP _______________

PHYSICAL ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT) __________________________________________ CITY __________________________________STATE _____________ ZIP _______________

EMPLOYER ____________________________________________________________________________WORK PH ____________________________________________________

SPOUSE’S NAME _____________________________________________________________________________ CELL PHONE ______________________________________________ 

CREDIT CARD NUMBER _____________________________________________________________________EXPIRATION DATE ____________________________________________

RELATIVE OR FRIEND NOT LIVING WITH YOU _________________________________ PHONE _______________________________________________________________________

SIGNATURE ___________________________________________________________DATE __________________ E-MAIL _________________________________________________

FLUTE
CLARINET
TRUMPET
TROMBONE 
VIOLIN/VIOLA
ACOUSTIC GUITAR
ELEC. BASS/GUITAR
SNARE KIT
BELL KIT
SNARE/BELL COMBO
PICCOLO
ALTO SAX
OBOE
CELLO 
GUITAR/BASS W/ AMP
TENOR SAX
SOPRANO SAX
FRENCH HORN
BARITONE HORN
BASS CLARINET
STRING BASS
DOUBLE HORN 
TUBA
BARI SAX
BASSOON
AMP ONLY

25.95
25.95
25.95
25.95
25.95
25.95
25.95
25.95
25.95
37.95
37.95
37.95
37.95
37.95
37.95
43.95
43.95
43.95
43.95
43.95
43.95
48.95
48.95
48.95
48.95

NA

Rental agreement begins upon acquisition of instrument with minimum of one
month rental. Based upon renter’s compliance of conditions outlined in this
agreement, renter may use rental instrument for successive one month terms
automatically renewable each month. All rental fees are 
nonrefundable. A late fee of $10.00 will be applied to all payments received
15 days or more after the due date.

LOSS AND DAMAGE
Renter is responsible for the maintenance and servicing, as well as any loss,
damage or destruction of instrument covered by this Rental Agreement
(beyond normal wear and tear.) Renter is also responsible for alerting Music
World at once regarding problems with rental instrument. Renter may elect
to purchase loss and damage coverage by enrolling in our Loss and
Damage Program.

CONTRACT TERMINATION/CUSTOMER
Should renter wish to terminate Rental Agreement, renter is responsible for
returning said instrument to Music World in the same condition as when it
was rented (normal wear and tear expected). Renter must pay all accrued
rental fees in full at the time of instrument return. Rental fees are
nonrefundable and apply only toward rental of said instrument. Do not leave
the instrument in school if you wish to cancel this agreement. You remain
liable under this agreement unless you have received a return receipt from
us. Your school is not a party to this transaction, regardless of what
location you rented the instrument.

CONTRACT TERMINATION/MUSIC WORLD
Should renter fail to make rental payments or breach the conditions of
Rental Contract in any way, Music World reserves the right to demand
return of said instrument via certified mail sent to the address provided
on the contract or subsequent written notice of change. Failure to comply
with such notice within 5 business days will subject the renter to civil and/or
criminal penalties. Renter is responsible for any outstanding rental or
damage charges. If instrument is not returned, renter is responsible to pay
net value of comparable new instrument.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
Renter is responsible for alerting Music World within 10 days of any changes 
in billing address, phone number, credit card, debit card or school 
attendance.

1. 100% of the first 12 months of rent may be applied to the purchase of any new
instrument in the same group costing over $800.
2. 100% of the first 3 months of rent may be applied to the purchase of any new
instrument in the same group costing $300-$800.
3. 100% of the first month of rent may be applied to the purchase of any new
instrument in the same group costing less then $300.
*The maximum allowance for guitars and amplifiers at any price is 3 months.
**Rent credit cannot be combined with an other discounts.
***Purchase option only available for New Instruments.
~Purchase price if renting NEW instrument $_______________

Yes, I would like the loss, damage coverage at $5.00 per month per instrument
for group , $6.00 per month for group II or $7.00 per month for group III.

No, I do not want the loss, damage coverage. I understand I am 
assuming financial responsibility for all damage or loss (normal wear and 
tear expected) and will maintain the instrument in its condition at time of 
rental.

Coverage includes all adjustments and repairs plus loss due to fire or theft or
accidental damage with no deductible subject to the following terms:
1. An instrument that is totally destroyed by accidental damage or fire (or
     theft provided a police report is filed within 24 hours of the discovery of the 
     theft) will be replaced by an instrument of comparable value.
2. Cosmetic appearance such as scratches, minor dents and finish is normal 
     wear and tear.
3. Malicious damage is not covered.
4. Accessories, including but not limited to mouthpieces, straps, reeds, oils, 
     and drum sticks, are not covered.
5. All repairs must be made by Music World to be covered by this policy. 

Attempts to repair instrument yourself or take the instrument to an outside 
     source will void the coverage.
6. Your account must be current in order to make a claim.
7. Bocals included w/Bassoon Rentals are not covered by Loss Coverage.

I  
I  
I  
I  
I  
I 
I  
I  
I  
II
II 
II 
II 
II
II
III
III
III
III
III
III
III+
III+
III+
III+
*

RENTAL CREDIT TO PURCHASE NEW INSTRUMENT

RIGHT TO POSSESSION/TITLE

OPTIONAL LOSS, DAMAGE COVERAGE

Music World will not be responsible for bank fees imposed for
overdrafts or exceeding card limits.

X ____________________________________________________

 Account #

FIRST MONTH’S RENT _____________________________ CARE KIT ______________________ SUB TOTAL __________________________

LOSS, DAMAGE COVERAGE ________________________  MUSIC STAND ______________________ SALES TAX _______________________

MUSIC BOOK ______________________________________ OTHER ________________________ TOTAL ____________________________

INITIAL PAYMENT TYPE ______________________________________________________________________________________________

MONTHLY PAYMENT

INSTRUMENT RENTED

CLERK #

SERIAL NUMBER

STORE #

BRAND

REPLACEMENT COST

 MUSIC WORLD RENT-TO-RENT AGREEMENT

502 EAST MAIN ST. BATTLE GROUND, WA 98604
612 NE 81st ST. SUITE B VANCOUVER, WA 98665

(360)687-1768
(360)573-5575

INSTRUMENTS BUDGET     GOOD     EXCELLENT    NEW      STEP-UP
GROUP

May 1 2023 -BD-AI CC17

TERM OF RENTAL

17.95
17.95
17.95
17.95
17.95
17.95

NA
17.95
17.95
24.95

NA
24.95

NA
24.95
24.95
29.95

NA
29.95
29.95
29.95
29.95
36.95
36.95
36.95
36.95

NA 

Music World retains the title and right of possession for all rental instruments for the
entire period of the rental term. Said property may not be sold, mortgaged, pawned,
defaced or disposed of by renter while bound by the terms of this Rental Agreement.
EXCHANGES
The instrument covered by this Rental Agreement may be exchanged for 
any other instrument during the rental term, based upon renter’s account 
being current. When applicable, any difference in price categories between 
instruments will be reflected in Rental Agreement as of the date of exchange.

For loss & theft recovery/replacement procedure, please go to musicworldstores.com/loss-damage

LOSS, DAMAGE COVERAGE

(STEP UP) Yes I would like the loss, damage coverage at $6.00 per month per
instrument for group , $7.00 per month for group II or $8.00 per month for
group III.

 Initial

+10.00




