MUSIC WORLD THE PLANER'S EDGE

MUSIC WORLD RENT-TO-RENT AGREEMENT

502 EAST MAIN ST. BATTLE GROUND, WA 98604 612 NE 81st ST. SUITE B VANCOUVER, WA 98665

(360)687-1768 (360)573-5575

LAST NAME			MI	FIRS	ST		DOB	HM PH	C	ELL PH	
STUDENT'S NAME					_ GRADE		SCHOOL				
MAILING ADDRESS						CITY		STA	ATE	ZIP	
PHYSICAL ADDRESS (IF DIFFERE	ENT)					_CITY_		ST	ATE	ZIP	
EMPLOYER							WORK PH _				
						CELL PHONE					
CREDIT CARD NUMBER							EXPIRATIO	ON DATE			
RELATIVE OR FRIEND NOT LIVING WITH YOU F											
SIGNATURE					D	ATE	E-MA	AIL			
						_					
			EXCELLENT				NTAL CREDIT TO PURC				
GROUP FLUTE	□ 17.95	□ 20.95	□ 25.95	□ 29.95	□ +10.00		100% of the first 12 mo trument in the same gi			purchase of any new	
I CLARINET	17.95	20.95	25.95	29.95	+10.00					e purchase of any new	
I TRUMPET	17.95	20.95	25.95	29.95	+10.00		trument in the same g				
I TROMBONE	17.95	20.95	25.95	29.95	+10.00		100% of the first mont			hase of any new	
I VIOLIN/VIOLA I ACOUSTIC GUITAR	17.95 17.95	20.95 20.95	25.95 25.95	29.95 29.95	+10.00 NA	Ins *TI	trument in the same gi ne maximum allowance	roup costing less th	en \$300.	rica is 2 months	
I ELEC. BASS/GUITAR	NA	20.95	25.95	29.95	NA		Rent credit cannot be c			ice is a months.	
I SNARE KIT	17.95	20.95	25.95	29.95	NA		Purchase option only a				
I BELL KIT	17.95	20.95	25.95	29.95	NA		urchase price if renting				
II SNARE/BELL COMBO	24.95	29.95	37.95	41.95	NA		,				
II PICCOLO	NA	29.95	37.95	41.95	NA		GHT TO POSSESSION/T				
II ALTO SAX	24.95	29.95 29.95	37.95 37.95	41.95 41.95	+15.00 +15.00		sic World retains the tit tire period of the rental				
II CELLO	NA 24.95	29.95	37.95 37.95	41.95	+15.00 NA	de	faced or disposed of by	renter while bound I	by the terms of th	iis Rental Agreement.	
II GUITAR/BASS W/ AMP	24.95	29.95	37.95	41.95	NA	EX	CHANGES			_	
III TENOR SAX	29.95	36.95	43.95	54.95	+20.00		e instrument covered by v other instrument durir				
III SOPRANO SAX	NA	36.95	43.95	54.95	NA	be	ing current. When applic	cable, any difference	e in price categori	ies between	
III FRENCH HORN	29.95	36.95	43.95	54.95	NA	ins	truments will be reflect	ed in Rental Agreem	ent as of the date	e of exchange.	
III BARITONE HORN	29.95	36.95	43.95	54.95	NA	١.,	V445417 TVD5				
III BASS CLARINET	29.95	36.95	43.95	54.95	NA		YMENT TYPE				
III STRING BASS	29.95	36.95	43.95	54.95	NA	l H:	Automatic credit card	billing ((المعربية المالية معربية المالية	
III+ DOUBLE HORN	36.95 36.95	41.95 41.95	48.95 48.95	59.95 59.95	NA NA	"	Monthly invoice billing	g (only available if a	account never b	ecomes delinquent)	
III+ TUBA III+ BARI SAX	36.95	41.95	48.95	59.95	NA NA		give permission to cha	rge ANY past due re	ntal payments to	my credit or debit card.	
III+ BASSOON	36.95	41.95	48.95	59.95	NA		Music World will no	ot be responsible	for bank fee	s imposed for	
* AMP ONLY	NA	15.00	NA	NA	NA	(overdrafts or exceeding	ng card limits.			
] ;	(
TERM OF RENTAL Rental agreement begins upor	n acquisit	ion of inst	rument with	minimur	m of one	10	SS, DAMAGE COVERAGE				
month rental. Based upon ren	ter's com	pliance of	conditions	outlined i	in this		verage includes all ad		aire nlue loce du	e to fire or theft or	
agreement, renter may use re automatically renewable each	ntal instru	ument for	successive	one mont	th terms		cidental damage with				
nonrefundable. A late fee of \$	10.00 wil	l be applie	ed to all pay	ments red	ceived	1.	An instrument that is t	totally destroyed by	y accidental dan	nage or fire (or	
15 days or more after the due			, ,				theft provided a police	e report is filed with	nin 24 hours of t	the discovery of the	
LOSS AND DAMAGE							theft) will be replaced Cosmetic appearance				
Renter is responsible for the n	naintenar	nce and se	rvicing, as v	vell as an	y loss,		wear and tear.	such as scratches,	, minor dents an	a milan ia normat	
damage or destruction of instr (beyond normal wear and tear	rument co	overed by	this Rental A	Agreemer	nt Music		Malicious damage is n				
World at once regarding probl	rental ins	trument. Re	nter may	4.	Accessories, including and drum sticks, are n	g but not limited to	mouthpieces, s	traps, reeds, oils,			
to purchase loss and damage	coverage	by enrolli	ng in our Lo	ss and			All repairs must be ma		d to be covered h	by this policy.	
Damage Program.							Attempts to repair ins	trument yourself o			
CONTRACT TERMINATION/CUS	TOMER				. 1		source will void the co		maka a alaim		
Should renter wish to termina returning said instrument to M	te Rental Iusic Wor	Agreemei Id in the s	nt, renter is ame conditi	responsiti on as whe	ole for en it		Your account must be Bocals included w/Bas			oss Coverage.	
was rented (normal wear and	tear expe	ected). Rer	nter must pa	ıy all accr	ued						
rental fees in full at the time o nonrefundable and apply only	t instrum	ent return	. Rental fee	s are		OP	TIONAL LOSS, DAMAG	E COVERAGE			
the instrument in school if yo	ou wish to	o cancel t	his agreem	ent. You	<u>remain</u>					er month per instrumen	
the instrument in school if you wish to cancel this agreement. You remain liable under this agreement unless you have received a return receipt from							r group , \$6.00 per mo	0 ,			
us. Your school is not a party to this transaction, regardless of what location you rented the instrument.							TEP UP) Yes I would strument for group , S			t \$6.00 per month per	
CONTRACT TERRAINIATION (BALL	CIC WODI						oup III .	φ7.00 pci montii i	or group 11 or 4	o.oo per month for	
CONTRACT TERMINATION/MU Should renter fail to make ren	ents or bre	each the con	ditions o		, I do not want the lo	ss damage covera	ge Tunderstand	d I am			
Rental Contract in any way, M	d reserves	s the right to	demand		suming financial resp						
return of said instrument via certified mail sent to the address provided							ar expected) and will				
on the contract or subsequent written notice of change. Failure to comply with such notice within 5 business days will subject the renter to civil and/or						re	ntal.				
criminal penalties. Renter is responsible for any outstanding rental or						Гт	have examined the inst	rument and noted ar	ny concerns below		
damage charges. If instrument is not returned, renter is responsible to pay net value of comparable new instrument.						1	nave examined the ilist	rament and noted at	ry concerns belov	Initial	
·											
CHANGE OF ADDRESS Renter is responsible for alerting Music World within 10 days of any changes n billing address, phone number, credit card, debit card or school										四次是	
attendance											

For loss & theft recovery/replacement procedure, please go to musicworldstores.com/loss-damage

INSTRUMENT RENTED	SERIAL NUMBER		BRAND
MONTHLY PAYMENT	CLERK #	STORE #	REPLACEMENT COST
FIRST MONTH'S RENT	CARE KIT _		SUB TOTAL
LOSS, DAMAGE COVERAGE	MUSIC STAN	ND	SALES TAX
MUSIC BOOK	OTHER _		TOTAL
INITIAL PAYMENT TYPE			